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Reading Schedule (One Year Beginning January 1st) 

Use this reading schedule if beginning the one-year study on January 1st. If beginning on any other day, complete the 

following custom reading schedule using this as a guide. 

WEEK 1 WEEK 7 WEEK 13 WEEK 19 

Jan 01  Genesis 1-3 Feb 12  Numbers 5-7 Mar 26  1 Samuel 7-10 May 07  2 Chronicles 7-9 

Jan 02  Genesis 4-7 Feb 13  Numbers 8-10 Mar 27  1 Samuel 11-14 May 08  2 Chronicles 10-12 

Jan 03  Genesis 8-11 Feb 14  Numbers 11-13 Mar 28  1 Samuel 15-18 May 09  2 Chronicles 13-16 

Jan 04  Genesis 12-14 Feb 15  Numbers 14-15 Mar 29  1 Samuel 19-21 May 10  2 Chronicles 17-20 

Jan 05  Genesis 15-17 Feb 16  Numbers 16-17 Mar 30  1 Samuel 22-24 May 11  2 Chronicles 21-24 

Jan 06  Genesis 18-20 Feb 17  Numbers 18-20 Mar 31  1 Samuel 25-29 May 12  2 Chronicles 25-28 

Jan 07  Genesis 21-23 Feb 18  Numbers 21-22 Apr 01  1 Samuel 30-31 May 13  2 Chronicles 29-32 

WEEK 2 WEEK 8 WEEK 14 WEEK 20 

Jan 08  Genesis 24-26 Feb 19  Numbers 23-24 Apr 02  2 Samuel 1-3 May 14  2 Chronicles 33-36 

Jan 09  Genesis 27-29 Feb 20  Numbers 25-27 Apr 03  2 Samuel 4-6 May 15  Ezra 1-3 

Jan 10  Genesis 30-31 Feb 21  Numbers 28-30 Apr 04  2 Samuel 7-9 May 16  Ezra 4-7 

Jan 11  Genesis 32-33 Feb 22  Numbers 31-33 Apr 05  2 Samuel 10-12 May 17  Ezra 8-10 

Jan 12  Genesis 34-36 Feb 23  Numbers 34-36 Apr 06  2 Samuel 13-14 May 18  Nehemiah 1-4 

Jan 13  Genesis 37-39 Feb 24  Deuteronomy 1-3 Apr 07  2 Samuel 15-17 May 19  Nehemiah 5-7 

Jan 14  Genesis 40-42 Feb 25  Deuteronomy 4-6 Apr 08  2 Samuel 18-20 May 20  Nehemiah 8-10 

WEEK 3 WEEK 9 WEEK 15 WEEK 21 

Jan 15  Genesis 43-44 Feb 26  Deuteronomy 7-8 Apr 09  2 Samuel 21-22 May21  Nehemiah 11-13 

Jan 16  Genesis 45-46 Feb 27  Deuteronomy 9-11 Apr 10  2 Samuel 23-24 May 22  Esther 1-4 

Jan 17  Genesis 47-48 Feb 28  Deuteronomy 12-14 Apr 11  1 Kings 1-3 May 23  Esther 5-10 

Jan 18  Genesis 49-50 Mar 01  Deuteronomy 15-17 Apr 12  1 Kings 4-6 May 24  Job 1-4 

Jan 19  Exodus 1-4 Mar 02  Deuteronomy 18-20 Apr 13  1 Kings 7-10 May 25  Job 5-8 

Jan 20  Exodus 5-9 Mar 03  Deuteronomy 21-23 Apr 14  1 Kings 11-13 May 26  Job 9-12 

Jan 21  Exodus 10-11 Mar 04  Deuteronomy 24-26 Apr 15  1 Kings 14-16 May 27  Job 13-16 

WEEK 4 WEEK 10 WEEK 16 WEEK 22 

Jan 22  Exodus 12-16 Mar 05  Deuteronomy 27-29 Apr 16  1 Kings 17-19 May 28  Job 17-21 

Jan 23  Exodus 17-20 Mar 06  Deuteronomy 30-32 Apr 17  1 Kings 20-22 May 29  Job 22-25 

Jan 24  Exodus 21-23 Mar 07  Deuteronomy 33-34 Apr 18  2 Kings 1-3 May 30  Job 26-30 

Jan 25  Exodus 24-26 Mar 08  Joshua 1-2 Apr 19  2 Kings 4-7 May 31  Job 31-34 

Jan 26  Exodus 27-28 Mar 09  Joshua 3-4 Apr 20  2 Kings 8-10 Jun 01  Job 35-38 

Jan 27  Exodus 29-31 Mar 10  Joshua 5-7 Apr 21  2 Kings 11-13 Jun 02  Job 39-42 

Jan 28  Exodus 32-33 Mar 11  Joshua 8-10 Apr 22  2 Kings 14-17 Jun 03  Psalms 1-4 

WEEK 5 WEEK 11 WEEK 17 WEEK 23 

Jan 29  Exodus 34-35 Mar 12  Joshua 11-14 Apr 23  2 Kings 18-20 Jun 04  Psalms 5-8 

Jan 30  Exodus 36-38 Mar 13  Joshua 15-18 Apr 24  2 Kings 21-22 Jun 05  Psalms 9-11 

Jan 31  Exodus 39-40 Mar 14  Joshua 19-21 Apr 25  2 Kings 23-25 Jun 06  Psalms 12-16 

Feb 01  Leviticus 1-3 Mar 15  Joshua 22-24 Apr 26  1 Chronicles 1-3 Jun 07  Psalms 17-18 

Feb 02  Leviticus 4-7 Mar 16  Judges 1-4 Apr 27  1 Chronicles 4-7 Jun 08  Psalms 19-21 

Feb 03  Leviticus 8-10 Mar 17  Judges 5-7 Apr 28  1 Chronicles 8-10 Jun 09  Psalms 22-24 

Feb 04  Leviticus 11-12 Mar 18  Judges 8-10 Apr 29  1 Chronicles 11-13 Jun 10  Psalms 25-27 

WEEK 6 WEEK 12 WEEK 18 WEEK 24 

Feb 05  Leviticus 13-15 Mar 19  Judges 11-13 Apr 30  1 Chronicles 14-16 Jun 11  Psalms 28-30 

Feb 06  Leviticus 16-19 Mar 20  Judges 14-17 May 01  1 Chronicles 17-19 Jun 12  Psalms 31-33 

Feb 07  Leviticus 20-22 Mar 21  Judges 18-21 May 02  1 Chronicles 20-23 Jun 13  Psalms 34-35 

Feb 08  Leviticus 23-24 Mar 22  Ruth 1-2 May 03  1 Chronicles 24-27 Jun 14  Psalms 36-37 

Feb 09  Leviticus 25-27 Mar 23  Ruth 3-4 May 04  1 Chronicles 28-29 Jun 15  Psalms 38-40 

Feb 10  Numbers 1-2 Mar 24  1 Samuel 1-3 May 05  2 Chronicles 1-3 Jun 16  Psalms 41-43 

Feb 11  Numbers 3-4 Mar 25  1 Samuel 4-6 May 06  2 Chronicles 4-6 Jun 17  Psalms 44-46 
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WEEK 25 WEEK 32 WEEK 39 WEEK 46 

Jun 18  Psalms 47-49 Aug 06  Isaiah 40-44 Sept 24  Nahum 1-3 Nov 12  1 Corinthians 1-3 

Jun 19  Psalms 50-52 Aug 07  Isaiah 45-49 Sept 25  Habakkuk 1-3 Nov 13  1 Corinthians or 4-6 

Jun 20  Psalms 53-56 Aug 08  Isaiah 50-54 Sept 26  Zephaniah 1-3 Nov 14  1 Corinthians 7-9 

Jun 21  Psalms 57-59 Aug 09  Isaiah 55-59 Sept 27  Haggai 1-2 Nov 15  1 Corinthians 10-12 

Jun 22  Psalms 60-63 Aug 10  Isaiah 60-63 Sept 28  Zechariah 1-7 Nov 16  1 Corinthians 13-16 

Jun 23  Psalms 64-66 Aug 11  Isaiah 64-66 Sept 29  Zechariah 8-14 Nov 17  2 Corinthians 1-3 

Jun 24  Psalms 67-68 Aug 12  Jeremiah 1-4 Sept 30  Malachi 1-4 Nov 18  2 Corinthians 4-6 

WEEK 26 WEEK 33 WEEK 40 WEEK 47 

Jun 25  Psalms 69-71 Aug 13  Jeremiah 5-9 Oct 01  Matthew 1-4 Nov 19  2 Corinthians 7-9 

Jun 26  Psalms 72-73 Aug 14  Jeremiah 10-13 Oct 02  Matthew 5-8 Nov 20  2 Corinthians 10-13 

Jun 27  Psalms 74-77 Aug 15  Jeremiah 14-17 Oct 03  Matthew 9-12 Nov 21  Galatians 1-2 

Jun 28  Psalms 78-79 Aug 16  Jeremiah 18-21 Oct 04  Matthew 13-16 Nov 22  Galatians 3-4 

Jun 29  Psalms 80-83 Aug 17  Jeremiah 22-25 Oct 05  Matthew 17-20 Nov 23  Galatians 5-6 

Jun 30  Psalms 84-87 Aug 18  Jeremiah 26-28 Oct 06  Matthew 21-24 Nov 24  Ephesians 1-2 

Jul 01  Psalms 88-90 Aug 19  Jeremiah 29-32 Oct 07  Matthew 25-28 Nov 25  Ephesians 3-4 

WEEK 27 WEEK 34 WEEK 41 WEEK 48 

Jul 02  Psalms 91-95 Aug 20  Jeremiah 33-36 Oct 08  Mark 1-3 Nov 26  Ephesians 5-6 

Jul 03  Psalms 96-100 Aug 21  Jeremiah 37-40 Oct 09  Mark 4-7 Nov 27  Philippians 1-2 

Jul 04  Psalms 101-103 Aug 22  Jeremiah 41-44 Oct 10  Mark 8-10  Nov 28  Philippians 3-4 

Jul 05  Psalms 104-106 Aug 23  Jeremiah 45-49 Oct 11  Mark 11-13 Nov 29  Colossians 1-2 

Jul 06  Psalms 107-109 Aug 24  Jeremiah 50-52 Oct 12  Mark 14-16 Nov 30  Colossians 3-4 

Jul 07  Psalms 110-115 Aug 25  Lamentation 1-3 Oct 13  Luke 1-3 Dec 01  1 Thessalonians 1-2 

Jul 08  Psalms 116-118 Aug 26  Lamentation 4-5 Oct 14  Luke 4-6 Dec 02  1 Thessalonians 3-5 

WEEK 28 WEEK 35 WEEK 42 WEEK 49 

Jul 09  Psalms 119 Aug 27  Ezekiel 1-4 Oct 15  Luke 7-9 Dec 03  2 Thessalonians 

Jul 10  Psalms 120-125 Aug 28  Ezekiel 5-8 Oct 16  Luke 10-12 Dec 04  1 Timothy 1-2 

Jul 11  Psalms 126-135 Aug 29  Ezekiel 9-11 Oct 17  Luke 13-15 Dec 05  1 Timothy 3-4 

Jul 12  Psalms 136-141 Aug 30  Ezekiel 12-14 Oct 18  Luke 16-18 Dec 06  1 Timothy 5-6 

Jul 13  Psalms 142-150 Aug 31  Ezekiel 15-17 Oct 19  Luke 19-21 Dec 07  2 Timothy 1-2 

Jul 14  Proverbs 1-3 Sept 01  Ezekiel 18-21 Oct 20  Luke 22-24 Dec 08  2 Timothy 3-4 

Jul 15  Proverbs 4-6 Sept 02  Ezekiel 22-25 Oct 21  John 1-3 Dec 09  Titus 

WEEK 29 WEEK 36 WEEK 43 WEEK 50 

Jul 16  Proverbs 7-9 Sept 03  Ezekiel 26-29 Oct 22  John 4-6 Dec 10  Philemon 

Jul 17  Proverbs 10-12 Sept 04  Ezekiel 30-32 Oct 23  John 7-9 Dec 11  Hebrews 1-4 

Jul 18  Proverbs 13-15 Sept 05  Ezekiel 33-35 Oct 24  John 10-12 Dec 12  Hebrews 5-8 

Jul 19  Proverbs 16-19 Sept 06  Ezekiel 36-39 Oct 25  John 13-15 Dec 13  Hebrews 9-11 

Jul 20  Proverbs 20-22 Sept 07  Ezekiel 40-42 Oct 26  John 16-18 Dec 14  Hebrews 12-13 

Jul 21  Proverbs 23-25 Sept 08  Ezekiel 43-45 Oct 27  John 19-21 Dec 15  James 1-3 

Jul 22  Proverbs 26-29 Sept 09  Ezekiel 46-48 Oct 28  Acts 1-3 Dec 16  James 4-5 

WEEK 30 WEEK 37 WEEK 44 WEEK 51 

Jul 23  Proverbs 30-31 Sept 10  Daniel 1-4 Oct 29  Acts 4-7 Dec 17  1 Peter 1-3 

Jul 24  Ecclesiastes 1-4 Sept 11  Daniel 5-9 Oct 30  Acts 8-10 Dec 18  1 Peter 4-5 

Jul 25  Ecclesiastes 5-9 Sept 12  Daniel 10-12 Oct 31  Acts 11-13 Dec 19  2 Peter 1-3 

Jul 26  Ecclesiastes 10-12 Sept 13  Hosea 1-4 Nov 01  Acts 14-17 Dec 20  1 John 1-2 

Jul 27  Song of Solomon 1-4 Sept 14  Hosea 5-8 Nov 02  Acts 18-20 Dec 21  1 John 3-5 

Jul 28  Song of Solomon 5-8 Sept 15  Hosea 9-11 Nov 03  Acts 21-23 Dec 22  2,3 John  

Jul 29  Isaiah 1-4 Sept 16  Hosea 12-14 Nov 04  Acts 24-25 Dec 23  Jude 

WEEK 31 WEEK 38 WEEK 45 WEEK 52 

Jul 30  Isaiah 5-9 Sept 17  Joel 1-4 Nov 05  Acts 26-28 Dec 24  Revelation 1-3 

Jul 31  Isaiah 10-14 Sept 18  Amos 1-4 Nov 06  Romans 1-3 Dec 25  Revelation 4-7 

Aug 01  Isaiah 15-19 Sept 19  Amos 5-9 Nov 07  Romans 4-6 Dec 26  Revelation 8-11 

Aug 02  Isaiah 20-23 Sept 20  Obadiah 1 Nov 08  Romans 7-9 Dec 27  Revelation 12-15 

Aug 03  Isaiah 24-29 Sept 21  Jonah 1-4 Nov 09  Romans 10-12 Dec 28  Revelation 16-18 

Aug 04  Isaiah 30-34 Sept 22  Micah 1-4 Nov 10  Romans 13-14 Dec 29  Revelation 19-20 

Aug 05  Isaiah 35-39 Sept 23  Micah 5-7 Nov 11  Romans 15-16 Dec 30  Revelation 21-22 
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Custom Reading Schedule 

If you are starting this study on any day other than January 1st, or wish to spend longer than a year completing it, add the 

desired dates in the left column for each week. Refer to the previous pre-populated reading schedule as a guide.  

WEEK 1 WEEK 7 WEEK 13 WEEK 19 

  Genesis 1-3   Numbers 5-7   1 Samuel 7-10   2 Chronicles 7-9 

  Genesis 4-7   Numbers 8-10   1 Samuel 11-14   2 Chronicles 10-12 

  Genesis 8-11   Numbers 11-13   1 Samuel 15-18   2 Chronicles 13-16 

  Genesis 12-14   Numbers 14-15   1 Samuel 19-21   2 Chronicles 17-20 

  Genesis 15-17   Numbers 16-17   1 Samuel 22-24   2 Chronicles 21-24 

  Genesis 18-20   Numbers 18-20   1 Samuel 25-29   2 Chronicles 25-28 

  Genesis 21-23   Numbers 21-22   1 Samuel 30-31   2 Chronicles 29-32 

WEEK 2 WEEK 8 WEEK 14 WEEK 20 

  Genesis 24-26   Numbers 23-24   2 Samuel 1-3   2 Chronicles 33-36 

  Genesis 27-29   Numbers 25-27   2 Samuel 4-6   Ezra 1-3 

  Genesis 30-31   Numbers 28-30   2 Samuel 7-9   Ezra 4-7 

  Genesis 32-33   Numbers 31-33   2 Samuel 10-12   Ezra 8-10 

  Genesis 34-36   Numbers 34-36   2 Samuel 13-14   Nehemiah 1-4 

  Genesis 37-39   Deuteronomy 1-3   2 Samuel 15-17   Nehemiah 5-7 

  Genesis 40-42   Deuteronomy 4-6   2 Samuel 18-20   Nehemiah 8-10 

WEEK 3 WEEK 9 WEEK 15 WEEK 21 

  Genesis 43-44   Deuteronomy 7-8   2 Samuel 21-22   Nehemiah 11-13 

  Genesis 45-46   Deuteronomy 9-11   2 Samuel 23-24   Esther 1-4 

  Genesis 47-48   Deuteronomy 12-14   1 Kings 1-3   Esther 5-10 

  Genesis 49-50   Deuteronomy 15-17   1 Kings 4-6   Job 1-4 

  Exodus 1-4   Deuteronomy 18-20   1 Kings 7-10   Job 5-8 

  Exodus 5-9   Deuteronomy 21-23   1 Kings 11-13   Job 9-12 

  Exodus 10-11   Deuteronomy 24-26   1 Kings 14-16   Job 13-16 

WEEK 4 WEEK 10 WEEK 16 WEEK 22 

  Exodus 12-16   Deuteronomy 27-29   1 Kings 17-19   Job 17-21 

  Exodus 17-20   Deuteronomy 30-32   1 Kings 20-22   Job 22-25 

  Exodus 21-23   Deuteronomy 33-34   2 Kings 1-3   Job 26-30 

  Exodus 24-26   Joshua 1-2   2 Kings 4-7   Job 31-34 

  Exodus 27-28   Joshua 3-4   2 Kings 8-10   Job 35-38 

  Exodus 29-31   Joshua 5-7   2 Kings 11-13   Job 39-42 

  Exodus 32-33   Joshua 8-10   2 Kings 14-17   Psalms 1-4 

WEEK 5 WEEK 11 WEEK 17 WEEK 23 

  Exodus 34-35   Joshua 11-14   2 Kings 18-20   Psalms 5-8 

  Exodus 36-38   Joshua 15-18   2 Kings 21-22   Psalms 9-11 

  Exodus 39-40   Joshua 19-21   2 Kings 23-25   Psalms 12-16 

  Leviticus 1-3   Joshua 22-24   1 Chronicles 1-3   Psalms 17-18 

  Leviticus 4-7   Judges 1-4   1 Chronicles 4-7   Psalms 19-21 

  Leviticus 8-10   Judges 5-7   1 Chronicles 8-10   Psalms 22-24 

  Leviticus 11-12   Judges 8-10   1 Chronicles 11-13   Psalms 25-27 

WEEK 6 WEEK 12 WEEK 18 WEEK 24 

  Leviticus 13-15   Judges 11-13   1 Chronicles 14-16   Psalms 28-30 

  Leviticus 16-19   Judges 14-17   1 Chronicles 17-19   Psalms 31-33 

  Leviticus 20-22   Judges 18-21   1 Chronicles 20-23   Psalms 34-35 

  Leviticus 23-24   Ruth 1-2   1 Chronicles 24-27   Psalms 36-37 

  Leviticus 25-27   Ruth 3-4   1 Chronicles 28-29   Psalms 38-40 

  Numbers 1-2   1 Samuel 1-3   2 Chronicles 1-3   Psalms 41-43 

  Numbers 3-4   1 Samuel 4-6   2 Chronicles 4-6   Psalms 44-46 
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WEEK 25 WEEK 32 WEEK 39 WEEK 46 

  Psalms 47-49   Isaiah 40-44   Nahum 1-3   1 Corinthians 1-3 

  Psalms 50-52   Isaiah 45-49   Habakkuk 1-3   1 Corinthians or 4-6 

  Psalms 53-56   Isaiah 50-54   Zephaniah 1-3   1 Corinthians 7-9 

  Psalms 57-59   Isaiah 55-59   Haggai 1-2   1 Corinthians 10-12 

  Psalms 60-63   Isaiah 60-63   Zechariah 1-7   1 Corinthians 13-16 

  Psalms 64-66   Isaiah 64-66   Zechariah 8-14   2 Corinthians 1-3 

  Psalms 67-68   Jeremiah 1-4   Malachi 1-4   2 Corinthians 4-6 

WEEK 26 WEEK 33 WEEK 40 WEEK 47 

  Psalms 69-71   Jeremiah 5-9   Matthew 1-4   2 Corinthians 7-9 

  Psalms 72-73   Jeremiah 10-13   Matthew 5-8   2 Corinthians 10-13 

  Psalms 74-77   Jeremiah 14-17   Matthew 9-12   Galatians 1-2 

  Psalms 78-79   Jeremiah 18-21   Matthew 13-16   Galatians 3-4 

  Psalms 80-83   Jeremiah 22-25   Matthew 17-20   Galatians 5-6 

  Psalms 84-87   Jeremiah 26-28   Matthew 21-24   Ephesians 1-2 

  Psalms 88-90   Jeremiah 29-32   Matthew 25-28   Ephesians 3-4 

WEEK 27 WEEK 34 WEEK 41 WEEK 48 

  Psalms 91-95   Jeremiah 33-36   Mark 1-3   Ephesians 5-6 

  Psalms 96-100   Jeremiah 37-40   Mark 4-7   Philippians 1-2 

  Psalms 101-103   Jeremiah 41-44   Mark 8-10    Philippians 3-4 

  Psalms 104-106   Jeremiah 45-49   Mark 11-13   Colossians 1-2 

  Psalms 107-109   Jeremiah 50-52   Mark 14-16   Colossians 3-4 

  Psalms 110-115   Lamentation 1-3   Luke 1-3   1 Thessalonians 1-2 

  Psalms 116-118   Lamentation 4-5   Luke 4-6   1 Thessalonians 3-5 

WEEK 28 WEEK 35 WEEK 42 WEEK 49 

  Psalms 119   Ezekiel 1-4   Luke 7-9   2 Thessalonians 

  Psalms 120-125   Ezekiel 5-8   Luke 10-12   1 Timothy 1-2 

  Psalms 126-135   Ezekiel 9-11   Luke 13-15   1 Timothy 3-4 

  Psalms 136-141   Ezekiel 12-14   Luke 16-18   1 Timothy 5-6 

  Psalms 142-150   Ezekiel 15-17   Luke 19-21   2 Timothy 1-2 

  Proverbs 1-3   Ezekiel 18-21   Luke 22-24   2 Timothy 3-4 

  Proverbs 4-6   Ezekiel 22-25   John 1-3   Titus 

WEEK 29 WEEK 36 WEEK 43 WEEK 50 

  Proverbs 7-9   Ezekiel 26-29   John 4-6   Philemon 

  Proverbs 10-12   Ezekiel 30-32   John 7-9   Hebrews 1-4 

  Proverbs 13-15   Ezekiel 33-35   John 10-12   Hebrews 5-8 

  Proverbs 16-19   Ezekiel 36-39   John 13-15   Hebrews 9-11 

  Proverbs 20-22   Ezekiel 40-42   John 16-18   Hebrews 12-13 

  Proverbs 23-25   Ezekiel 43-45   John 19-21   James 1-3 

  Proverbs 26-29   Ezekiel 46-48   Acts 1-3   James 4-5 

WEEK 30 WEEK 37 WEEK 44 WEEK 51 

  Proverbs 30-31   Daniel 1-4   Acts 4-7   1 Peter 1-3 

  Ecclesiastes 1-4   Daniel 5-9   Acts 8-10   1 Peter 4-5 

  Ecclesiastes 5-9   Daniel 10-12   Acts 11-13   2 Peter 1-3 

  Ecclesiastes 10-12   Hosea 1-4   Acts 14-17   1 John 1-2 

  Song of Solomon 1-4   Hosea 5-8   Acts 18-20   1 John 3-5 

  Song of Solomon 5-8   Hosea 9-11   Acts 21-23   2,3 John  

  Isaiah 1-4   Hosea 12-14   Acts 24-25   Jude 

WEEK 31 WEEK 38 WEEK 45 WEEK 52 

  Isaiah 5-9   Joel 1-4   Acts 26-28   Revelation 1-3 

  Isaiah 10-14   Amos 1-4   Romans 1-3   Revelation 4-7 

  Isaiah 15-19   Amos 5-9   Romans 4-6   Revelation 8-11 

  Isaiah 20-23   Obadiah 1   Romans 7-9   Revelation 12-15 

  Isaiah 24-29   Jonah 1-4   Romans 10-12   Revelation 16-18 

  Isaiah 30-34   Micah 1-4   Romans 13-14   Revelation 19-20 

  Isaiah 35-39   Micah 5-7   Romans 15-16   Revelation 21-22 

 


